
Organics Infrastructure Initiative - Opening Forum Panelist Contact Information  

 

Permitting Support and Plans to Streamline Current Organics Processing Infrastructure and Opportunities  

Robert Isner, Director, Waste Engineering and Enforcement Division, CT DEEP | Robert.isner@ct.gov | 860.424.3264  

Edith Pestana, Administrator, Environmental Justice Program, CT DEEP | edith.pestana@ct.gov | 860.424.3044  

Camille Fontanella, Client Concierge Team Lead, Office of Planning & Program Development, CT DEEP | DEEP.Concierge@ct.gov | 860.424.3277 

Caren Harder, Environmental Compliance Specialist 3, CT DEEP | caren.harder@ct.gov | 860.424.3277 

Organics Processing Facilities – Developer's Perspectives  

Rashi Akki, Founder and CEO, AgGRID Energy | rashi.akki@aggridenergy.com | 610.574.8737 | www.aggridenergy.com  

Jorge Montezuma, Director of Engineering, Atlas Organics | jorge.montezuma@atlasorganics.net | 864.345.0190 | www.atlasorganics.net 

Jonathan Fife, Smart Feed Tech Board Member, Smart Feed Tech | Jfife@smartfeedtech.com | 914.714.3994 

Brian Paganini, Vice President, Quantum Biopower| bpaganini@quantumbiopower.com | 860.201.0621 | www.quantumbiopower.com   

Organics Diversion Services – Haulers’ Perspectives   

Alexander Williams, Owner & Director of Operations, Blue Earth Compost | alex@blueearthcompost.com | 860.508.7114 | 

www.blueearthcompost.com  

Nick Skeadas, Community Composter, Curbside Compost | nick@curbcompost.org | 914.646.6890 | www.curbcompost.org  

Eric Fredericksen, Director, Operations, USA Hauling & Recycling | eric@usarecycle.com | 860.746.3292 | www.usarecycle.com  

Ben Divivo, Customer Relationship Manager, Willimantic Waste | bendevivo@williwaste.com | 860.423.4527 | www.williwaste.com  

Incentives & Procurement Strategies for Scaling up Organics Infrastructure and Services 

Jorge Montezuma, Director of Engineering, Atlas Organics | jorge.montezuma@atlasorganics.net | 864.345.0190| www.atlasorganics.net 

Bert Hunter, Executive Vice President and Chief Investment Officer, CT Green Bank | bert.hunter@ctgreenbank.com | 860.257.2174 | 

www.ctgreenbank.com  

Courtney Hendricson, Vice President of Partnerships, AdvanceCT | chendricson@advancect.org | www.advancect.org  

Eric Annes, Supervising Environmental Analyst, CT DEEP | eric.annes@ct.gov  
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